

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

No. DU/EST-B/ III/SC/556/1996/6862

Date: -24/09/2018

Advertisement No. : DU/EST-B.6/2018

A Walk-in-Interview will be held on 5th of October, 2018 from 11.a.m onwards in "Chintan" the Conference Hall of the Administrative Building, D.U. for the post of Sr. Instructor(Contractual), Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Dibrugarh University Institute of Engineering and Technology.

Thousand and One Hundred) only

•	Minimum Qualification	1:	03 years Diploma in the appropriate branch of Engineering & Technology from any Institute recognized by SCTE, Assam
•	Salary	:	Consolidated pay of Rs.11,100/- p.m. (Rupees Eleven

Intending candidates having requisite qualification are required to appear in the interview with their Bio-data, attested xerox copies (admit, marksheet, pass certificate, caste certificate)of all relevant testimonials along with the originals from matriculation to the desired post qualification. They shall have to register their names as candidate by depositing Rs.100/-(Rupees Hundred)only before commencement of the Interview.

N.B.

- 1. No.TA/DA will be admissible for appearing in the interview.
- 2. The appointment will be purely temporary basis and terminable at any time without assigning any reason thereof.
- 3. Age of the candidate should be followed as per Govt. Rules.

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh Date: - 24/ 09/2018

Memo No. DU/EST-B/III/SC/556/1996/ 6863-70 Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U., for favour of information.
- 2. The Director, DUIET, D.U. for information.
- 3. The Assistant Professor and HOD(i/c), Deptt. of Computer Science and Engineering, DUIET, for information.
- 4. The Joint Registrar (Admn) /Sr Assistant Registrar (Admn)/Assistant Registrar (F & A) for information.
- 5. The Advertising Manager, The Assam Tribune with a request to publish the advertisement in their daily newspaper on <u>25 /09 /2018</u>.
- 6. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University, to upload the advertisement in the D.U. website.
- 7. Notice Board of the University.
- 8. Office File.

Sd/-Registrar Dibrugarh University Dibrugarh